a terminus cul-de-sac at Lot 10, to a graded width of forty feet (40') with thirty-two 
feet (32') of asphalt concrete pavement over approved base with asphalt concrete 
dike at sixteen feet (16’) from centerline.  The minimum improvement and design 
standards of Section 3.1(C) of the County Standards for Private Streets for one 
hundred one (101) to seven hundred fifty (750) trips shall apply to the satisfaction 
of the Director of Public Works.  The street knuckle in the vicinity of Lots 3, 4, 5, 
and 14 shall comply with San Diego County Design Standard DS-15.  All of the 
above shall be to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Works PDS, and the